GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 3 of 1995

The Local Government Act (Act No. 22 of 1991)

The Local Government (Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Chililabombwe Municipal Council) (Revocation) Order, 1995

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *eighty-nine* of the Local Government Act, 1991, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government (Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Chililabombwe Municipal Council) (Revocation) Order, 1995.

Title

2. The appointment, as Local Government Administrator for the Chililabombwe Municipal Council, of the person named in the Schedule shall stand revoked with effect from 23rd January, 1995. Revocation of appointment of Local Government Administrator

3. The suspension of the councillors of the Chililabombwe Municipal Council shall stand revoked with effect from 23rd January, 1995.

Revocation of suspen-

4. The person named in the Schedule shall, with effect from 23rd January, 1995, cease to discharge the functions of the Chililabombwe Municipal Council and such functions shall, with effect from that date, be invested in, and discharged by the Council.

Discharge of functions

SCHEDULE
(Paragraphs 2 and 4)

Mr Derrick Mubela

Lusaka 20th January, 1995 [Cl.GH.64/9/31] B. H. W. MWINGA,

Minister of Local Government

and Housing